New Member to the Board of Singapore Totalisator Board



Ms Teoh Zsin Woon
Permanent Secretary of the Ministry of Culture, Community and Youth [from 1 January 2024], and Permanent Secretary (Development), Public Service Division

Ms Teoh has held various appointments in the then-Ministry of the Environment, Ministry of Defence, Ministry of Manpower, the Workforce Development Agency and Ministry of National Development. She has also served a two-year stint as General Manager of the Marine Parade Community Development Council. Ms Teoh was appointed as Deputy Secretary (Development) of the Ministry of Health in 2013, and subsequently Deputy Secretary (Transformation) of the Public Service Division in 2018. In 2021, she was appointed Second Permanent Secretary of the Ministry of National Development and concurrently Second Permanent Secretary (Development), Ministry of National Development and Permanent Secretary (Development), Ministry of National Development and Permanent Secretary of the Ministry of Culture, Community and Youth, and continue concurrently as Permanent Secretary (Development), Public Service Division with effect from 1 January 2024.